

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

611

First	Information of a cognizable crime reported under section154 Cr. P. C. at P.S.
1.	Dist Purbary of Sub-Diver Haldia P. S. Mandighum Year 2017 FIR NO 1/17 Date 15:02:2017
2	사용하다 보다 보다 보다 보다 보다 되었다면 보다 있다면 보다 되었다면 하네요. 그런 사용이 이 사람들이 되었다면 보다 되었다면 되었다면 보다 보다 되었다면 보다 되었다면 보다 보다 되었다.
	i) Act Section ii) Act Sections Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Section Sectio
2.	2803 Read With Amendment Act 2007.
3.	a) General Diary Reference : Entry No.
	b) Occarrence of Offence: Day
	c) Information received Date CH 15-02-2017 Time 15-05-65
	G. D. No
4.	Type of Information, Written / Oral
5.	b) Address Sil- Madhespin, J. H. No-188, Anchal-Malammedpin, Stock- Nandiasam-I, D. Nandiasam, Sit Purba Medinibur.
	c) In cash outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
6.	Complaint/Informant:
	a) Name Shyam Sundar Mendal b) Father's/Husband's Name Shokti Rada Jylendal
	c) Date/Year of Birth
	d) Nationality
	e) Address A 5 (5) LSM Standigham CCC Ob W. B. S. E. 2 Ct.
7.	Detaiuls Known/Suspected/Unknown/Accused with full particulars ( S.K. J. Mahammad Yeahia
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) Sto-LL Sk. Solinuddin
8.	Reasons for dealy in reporting by the Complaint/Informant
	0,0,0,0,0
	PS-Nandigiam Sist Lunde
9.	Particular of properties stolen / involved : (Attach separete sheet, if required) : JYLLdLi, hin JLLL.
10.	Total value of Properties stolen / involved :
11.	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No. if any:
12.	FIR Contents : (Attach separate sheets, if required):
	the original written Complaint which is treated as F-1.R is attached here with:-
	L. A. L. C. H. of Alexander
	Treated as F-1. K is allected how with.
	125(n) A++0
13.	
	Electricity Act 2003 read with Amendment Act 2007
	S C I A S A S A S A S A S A S A S A S A S A
	O 21-170 Marks 27m D
	register the case and teek up the investigation directed.
	to take up the investigation
	transferred to P. S on point of jurisdiction FIR read over to the Complaint
	/informant. admitted to be correctly recorded and given to the Complainant/Informant free of cost.
	(III) O kul a ware
	Signature of the Office-in-charga, Police Station with
	Name ATAY MISH RA
	nature / Thumb Impression of Rank S.1 OF POLICE
	Complainant /Informant Office-tracharbumber if any Office Nandigham B.
	NONDIGRAM DOLLIDE CTUTTOL
	Arth Medicious 21:-15.02.2017.

## WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED (A GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL ENTERPRISE)



To

Date:15.02.2017

The Officer-in-Charge Nandigram Police Station Nandigram, Purba Mednipur,

Dear Sir,

I do hereby lodged a complaint empowered by the electricity Act 2003 read with amendment act 2007 to the effect that Sk. Mahammad Yeahia S/o-Lt.Sk.Deliruddin Vill.-Madhabpur P.S-Nandigram Dist- Purba Mednipur has committed theft of electricity u/s 135 of the Electricity Act 2003 read with amendment act 2007 as stated here under.

On 15.02.2017 at about 01.25 am I, Sri Shyamsundar Mondal AE(E) & SM,Nandigram CCC along with Manik Pal (SAE), Uttam Kr Maity (LM),Tapas Sarkar (TSH) all of Nandigram CCC with other official entered to the domestic premises of Sk. Mahammad Yeahia S/o-Lt.Sk.Deliruddin Vill.-Madhabpur P.S.-Nandigram Dist- Purba Mednipur and during inspection it was found that Sk. Mahammad Yeahia S/o-Lt.Sk.Deliruddin Vill.-Madhabpur has got one energy meter bearing meter no.TA039327 and con.ID.201505483 instead of that he was consuming electricity dishonestly by way of bypassing arrangement to the incoming side of the service cable before entry to the energy meter for less recording of energy unit in meter to run his domestic premises to the tune load of 0.5 KVA causing loss of revenue to WBSEDCL.

As the Theft was detected during the inspection, the service connection was disconnected and removed from L.T Mains and thereafter some portion of PVC cable with taping portion black color 1 mtr. approximate and one yellow card sl. No.C/1566335 in the name of Sk.Mahammad Yeahia was seized under a memo of seizure list in presence of witnesses and obtained their signature on the seizure list accordingly. Above seizure articles duly packed, labeled and then the signature of the witnesses also obtained on it. I also prepared an inspection report at site with duly signed by witnesses. After completion, the inspection team left the premises at 01.45 pm.

Thus the accused Sk. Mahammad Yeahia S/o-Lt.Sk.Deliruddin Vill.-Madhabpur P.S.-Nandigram Dist- Purba Mednipur has committed an offence under section 135(i)(b) of the electricity act 2003 read with amendment act 2007 in view of theft of electricity through direct hooking for less recording of energy for his wrongful gain. .

So you are requested to take cognizance of this complaint and treat it as FIR. This FIR is typed by me.

## Enclose:-

- 1. Inspection report
- 2. Seizure list

3. Seized Article packed and labeled condition.

Received on-15-02-2017 at 15-05hs.
and started Nandiglem K. Case
No-61/17 St-15-02-2017 VIS-1350 6)
Of the Electricity Act-2003 reed with
Domendment Act-2007.

Officer-in-charge
NANDIGRAM POLICE STATION
Purba Medinipur

Shyam Suntr MII (Shyamsundar Mondal) S/o-Shaktipada Mondal

Nandigram Customer Care Center WBSEDCL